
HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 7:51 PM  5/24/2014  Page 1KSHSAA Championship Meet

6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Girls - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 Shawnee Mission-East 348. 50Shawnee Mission-East

 2 Lawrence-Free State 322Lawrence-Free State

 3 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 259O P-Blue Valley-Northwest

 4 Wichita-East 210Wichita-East

 5 O P-Blue Valley North 201O P-Blue Valley North

 6 Olathe-Northwest 155Olathe-Northwest

 7 Olathe-East 146Olathe-East

 8 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 126Shawnee Mission-Northwest

 9 Manhattan 108Manhattan

 10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 81Topeka-Washburn Rural

 11 Wichita-North 76Wichita-North

 12 O P-Blue Valley 67O P-Blue Valley

 13 O P-Blue Valley-West 62O P-Blue Valley-West

 14 Lawrence 56Lawrence

 15 Shawnee Mission-North 26Shawnee Mission-North

 16 Shawnee Mission-West 25Shawnee Mission-West

 17 Topeka 24. 50Topeka

 18 Olathe-South 11Olathe-South

 19 Hutchinson 10Hutchinson

 20 Olathe-North 4Olathe-North

 20 Shawnee Mission-South 4Shawnee Mission-South
 2,322.00Total
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    A1 Shawnee Mission-East 1:48.33  1:48.98

1) Sarah Allegri SO 2) Annie Mann SR 3) Bonnie Longan SO 4) Madeline Peters SR

1:48.331:23.3457.9327.00

    A2 Lawrence-Free State 1:48.53  1:54.90
1) Courtney Caldwell JR 2) Kara Krannawitter FR 3) Cierra Campbell SO 4) Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck SO

1:48.531:24.4458.1625.78

    A3 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:51.04  1:54.09
1) Hannah Musser SR 2) Lauren Nordell-Morris JR 3) Katie Thill JR 4) Brigit Jogan SO

1:51.041:26.7359.6926.31

    A4 Wichita-East 1:51.37  1:51.55
1) Olivia Tran SR 2) Aiden Chan FR 3) Samantha King JR 4) Caitlyn Goodman JR

1:51.371:26.2758.4526.95

    A5 Olathe-Northwest 1:52.39  1:53.95
1) Taylor Badowski SO 2) Hannah Pugh SO 3) London Durr FR 4) Brenna Gaul SO

1:52.391:27.531:01.1028.04

    A6 Manhattan 1:54.36  1:56.06
1) Alana Bucholtz SR 2) Kelly Wichmann FR 3) Mariah Scipio JR 4) Amanda Buckwalter SR

1:54.361:29.591:01.1928.67

    A7 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 1:56.19  1:57.15
1) Maddison Jarman SO 2) Hailey Brull FR 3) Grace Freeman SR 4) Anna Thomsen SR

1:56.191:30.621:02.9731.44

    A8 Olathe-East 1:57.21  1:56.81
1) Abbey Johnstone JR 2) Selina Liu SO 3) Delaney Green FR 4) Taylor Rusch SR

1:57.211:36.741:03.4829.33

B - Final
    A9 O P-Blue Valley North 1:58.36  2:00.27

1) Delaney Cross JR 2) Adelaide Gunderson FR 3) Morgan Wilkerson SR 4) Marjie Trussell JR

1:58.361:32.791:04.5230.16

    A*10 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:59.71  1:59.28
1) Ashley Smith SR 2) Leah Nelson JR 3) Laurel Haley FR 4) Libby Pope SO

1:59.711:32.911:05.3431.14

    A*10 Lawrence 1:59.71  2:01.32
1) Hannah Lee JR 2) Mary Reed-Weston FR 3) Alex Ginsberg JR 4) Nicole Oblon JR

1:59.711:33.941:03.5230.70

    A12 Shawnee Mission-West 2:01.67  2:01.27
1) Erin Fast SO 2) Kelli Fast SR 3) Hannah Heaton SO 4) Shauna Jones SR

2:01.671:35.451:05.5330.22

    A13 Shawnee Mission-North 2:02.81  2:04.05
1) Jennifer Schleicher SR 2) Neyda Venzor SR 3) Ulrika Blom SR 4) Samantha Yancey SR

2:02.811:36.131:04.3129.23

    A14 O P-Blue Valley 2:03.82  2:03.99
1) Lilly Hallock FR 2) Brettell Urczyk FR 3) Emily Hanna SO 4) Anna Arends SO

2:03.821:36.491:06.4431.20

    A15 Olathe-North 2:04.05  2:04.42
1) Hanna Bohl SR 2) Blake Smith FR 3) Catie Wiltanger FR 4) Olivia Parmentier JR

2:04.051:37.401:05.9829.52

    A16 Shawnee Mission-South 2:04.69  2:04.21
1) Hannah Underwood FR 2) Crimson Barker FR 3) Olivia Wilkerson JR 4) Sophia Vogt SO

2:04.691:38.461:07.1830.97
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Shawnee Mission-East 1:48.98  q

1) Sarah Allegri SO 2) Annie Mann SR 3) Bonnie Longan SO 4) Madeline Peters SR

1:48.981:23.9457.7927.06

    A2 Wichita-East 1:51.55  q
1) Olivia Tran SR 2) Aiden Chan FR 3) Samantha King JR 4) Caitlyn Goodman JR

1:51.551:26.2558.7427.37

    A3 Olathe-Northwest 1:53.95  q
1) Taylor Badowski SO 2) Hannah Pugh SO 3) London Durr FR 4) Brenna Gaul SO

1:53.951:28.771:01.9328.37

    A4 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:54.09  q
1) Hannah Musser SR 2) Lauren Nordell-Morris JR 3) Katie Thill JR 4) Brigit Jogan SO

1:54.091:28.521:00.4626.64

    A5 Lawrence-Free State 1:54.90  q
1) Lucy Sirimongkhon-Dyck SR 2) Kara Krannawitter FR 3) Cierra Campbell SO 4) Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck SO

1:54.901:31.751:03.4330.08

    A6 Manhattan 1:56.06  q
1) Alana Bucholtz SR 2) Kelly Wichmann FR 3) Mariah Scipio JR 4) Amanda Buckwalter SR

1:56.061:30.861:01.5429.01

    A7 Olathe-East 1:56.81  q
1) Abbey Johnstone JR 2) Selina Liu SO 3) Delaney Green FR 4) Taylor Rusch SR

1:56.811:30.831:02.9429.40

    A8 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 1:57.15  q
1) Maddison Jarman SO 2) Hailey Brull FR 3) Grace Freeman SR 4) Anna Thomsen SR

1:57.151:30.601:03.0130.83

    A9 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:59.28  q
1) Ashley Smith SR 2) Leah Nelson JR 3) Laurel Haley FR 4) Libby Pope SO

1:59.281:32.721:05.3531.34

    A10 O P-Blue Valley North 2:00.27  q
1) Adelaide Gunderson FR 2) Annie Turner FR 3) Morgan Wilkerson SR 4) Marjie Trussell JR

2:00.271:33.911:05.3130.26

    A11 Shawnee Mission-West 2:01.27  q
1) Erin Fast SO 2) Kelli Fast SR 3) Hannah Heaton SO 4) Shauna Jones SR

2:01.271:35.221:05.5730.34

    A12 Lawrence 2:01.32  q
1) Hannah Lee JR 2) Mary Reed-Weston FR 3) Alex Ginsberg JR 4) Nicole Oblon JR

2:01.321:35.441:04.1131.72

    A13 O P-Blue Valley 2:03.99  q
1) Lilly Hallock FR 2) Brettell Urczyk FR 3) Emily Hanna SO 4) Anna Arends SO

2:03.991:36.741:16.0931.25

    A14 Shawnee Mission-North 2:04.05  q
1) Jennifer Schleicher SR 2) Neyda Venzor SR 3) Ulrika Blom SR 4) Samantha Yancey SR

2:04.051:37.491:05.8529.74

    A15 Shawnee Mission-South 2:04.21  q
1) Hannah Underwood FR 2) Crimson Barker FR 3) Olivia Wilkerson JR 4) Sophia Vogt SO

2:04.211:38.601:06.9531.12

    A16 Olathe-North 2:04.42  q
1) Hanna Bohl SR 2) Blake Smith FR 3) Catie Wiltanger FR 4) Olivia Parmentier JR

2:04.421:37.391:05.8929.91

    A17 Garden City 2:06.71  
1) Ashley Longoria SR 2) Lindsay Bradstreet JR 3) Claire Schmidt JR 4) Samantha Norton SR

2:06.711:39.981:09.1133.22
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A18 Hutchinson 2:07.27  
1) Ashton Fee SR 2) Toni Lehr FR 3) Meghan Morey S0 4) Sara Wilder SR

2:07.271:40.401:08.7934.98

    A19 Olathe-South 2:07.67  
1) Ashten Grabill SO 2) Tess Ackerson JR 3) Caitlin Ware SR 4) Megan Barb JR

2:07.671:39.991:10.7833.11

    A20 O P-Blue Valley-West 2:08.81  
1) Abbie LoMonaco JR 2) Mykell Ma SR 3) Skylar Holsinger FR 4) Ashton McWhorter SR

2:08.811:40.291:08.9932.00

    A21 Wichita-Northwest 2:09.14  
1) Emily Brown FR 2) Melody Klein JR 3) Katelyn Darnell FR 4) Ruth Kindel SR

2:09.141:41.351:10.0733.60

    A22 Wichita-North 2:10.16  
1) Andi Cox FR 2) Emma Keller SO 3) Cheyenne Cheek SR 4) Chesney Vaughn SR

2:10.161:40.881:12.1931.82

    A23 Derby 2:11.28  
1) Claire Lathrop FR 2) Sarah Owen SR 3) Rachel Onken SR 4) Haley Mills SO

2:11.281:42.971:11.1433.10

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
O P-Blue Valley North SO1 Bentley Hulshof 1:51.92  1:53.71

1:51.921:23.1054.4226.12

O P-Blue Valley SR2 Katya Vakshteyn 1:53.46  1:56.23
1:53.461:23.4354.4426.25

Lawrence-Free State SO3 Cierra Campbell 1:55.71  1:55.64
1:55.711:25.5755.6926.79

Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Emily Minick 1:55.91  1:57.40
1:55.911:25.6955.5526.66

Wichita-East FR5 Madison Allen 1:55.95  1:58.06
1:55.951:26.1455.7526.68

Topeka SR6 Alex Millhuff 1:57.65  1:58.07
1:57.651:27.9057.1127.10

Lawrence-Free State JR7 Eliza Anderson 1:59.27  1:57.89
1:59.271:27.4756.3526.65

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR8 Lauren Nordell-Morris 2:03.48  2:01.22
2:03.481:30.8858.2927.21

B - Final
Shawnee Mission-Northwest JR9 Claire Williams 2:01.57  2:01.66

2:01.571:30.5258.8027.94

Manhattan SR10 Amanda Buckwalter 2:01.90  2:01.60
2:01.901:29.9157.8527.41

Shawnee Mission-East SO11 Isabel Holloway 2:02.51  2:03.51
2:02.511:30.7558.9328.20

Shawnee Mission-East JR12 Nellie Whittaker 2:04.15  2:04.03
2:04.151:31.7859.0927.98

Wichita-North SR13 Kelly Smith 2:05.00  2:05.06
2:05.001:32.1059.9528.54

Topeka-Washburn Rural SR14 Halsey Handley 2:05.11  2:04.04
2:05.111:33.061:00.8629.47

O P-Blue Valley North FR15 Adelaide Gunderson 2:05.13  2:05.72
2:05.131:31.9758.8227.76
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wichita-East FR16 Isabelle Shepherd 2:07.32  2:05.47
2:07.321:33.341:01.1429.84

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
O P-Blue Valley North SO1 Bentley Hulshof 1:53.71  q

1:53.711:24.7755.4526.59

Lawrence-Free State SO2 Cierra Campbell 1:55.64  q
1:55.641:26.2056.3127.11

O P-Blue Valley SR3 Katya Vakshteyn 1:56.23  q
1:56.231:25.9355.9026.83

Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Emily Minick 1:57.40  q
1:57.401:26.4455.8526.69

Lawrence-Free State JR5 Eliza Anderson 1:57.89  q
1:57.891:27.2956.6226.80

Wichita-East FR6 Madison Allen 1:58.06  q
1:58.061:27.3756.7527.09

Topeka SR7 Alex Millhuff 1:58.07  q
1:58.071:28.7758.0127.86

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR8 Lauren Nordell-Morris 2:01.22  q
2:01.221:29.8957.7627.27

Manhattan SR9 Amanda Buckwalter 2:01.60  q
2:01.601:29.6057.9827.35

Shawnee Mission-Northwest JR10 Claire Williams 2:01.66  q
2:01.661:30.5658.8028.08

Shawnee Mission-East SO11 Isabel Holloway 2:03.51  q
2:03.511:31.0459.1528.28

Shawnee Mission-East JR12 Nellie Whittaker 2:04.03  q
2:04.031:31.4958.9128.24

Topeka-Washburn Rural SR13 Halsey Handley 2:04.04  q
2:04.041:30.7058.0727.53

Wichita-North SR14 Kelly Smith 2:05.06  q
2:05.061:32.2459.8528.51

Wichita-East FR15 Isabelle Shepherd 2:05.47  q
2:05.471:33.601:01.6129.85

O P-Blue Valley North FR16 Adelaide Gunderson 2:05.72  q
2:05.721:32.4259.5628.51

Wichita-Northwest SR17 Julia Blasdel 2:06.40  
2:06.401:33.231:00.7929.20

O P-Blue Valley North SR18 Kylie Gunderson 2:06.69  
2:06.691:33.591:00.4528.73

Lawrence-Free State FR19 Carter Stacey 2:07.24  
2:07.241:33.911:00.7228.75

Wichita-East FR20 Audrey Wilson 2:07.95  
2:07.951:34.701:01.2129.66

Olathe-North SR21 Hanna Bohl 2:08.59  
2:08.591:34.741:00.6328.61

Hutchinson S022 Madelyn Fee 2:09.95  
2:09.951:36.351:01.9129.66

O P-Blue Valley North FR23 Gwen Easley 2:11.08  
2:11.081:37.171:02.7929.70
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Olathe-East JR24 Shae Growney 2:12.26  
2:12.261:38.261:03.8130.24

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Hannah Musser 2:03.74  2:04.25

2:03.741:35.3156.9226.60

Wichita-North SR2 Abbey Lassley 2:13.70  2:12.03
2:13.701:41.0959.9328.14

Olathe-East JR3 Karah Brown 2:15.62  2:15.79
2:15.621:43.811:02.3629.73

Olathe-Northwest SO4 Taylor Badowski 2:15.97  2:15.88
2:15.971:45.071:02.9330.34

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO5 Brigit Jogan 2:16.95  2:17.17
2:16.951:45.871:04.2029.61

Lawrence FR6 Mary Reed-Weston 2:17.71  2:16.75
2:17.711:45.211:04.1930.50

Lawrence-Free State SR7 Kate McCurdy 2:18.11  2:17.73
2:18.111:46.781:05.1729.61

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO8 Claire Albright 2:18.99  2:18.32
2:18.991:46.511:03.5129.16

B - Final
Wichita-East FR9 Aiden Chan 2:16.89  2:18.48

2:16.891:44.931:05.7231.01

O P-Blue Valley North JR10 Delaney Cross 2:18.89  2:18.81
2:18.891:46.591:02.7428.92

Shawnee Mission-East SO11 Mary Booton 2:18.92  2:18.53
2:18.921:46.261:05.6230.53

Shawnee Mission-East JR12 Olivia Myers 2:19.78  2:19.38
2:19.781:45.871:02.8428.84

Wichita-East FR13 Brenna Vandeventer 2:20.28  2:20.42
2:20.281:47.881:06.4930.89

Olathe-East SO14 Selina Liu 2:21.53  2:20.85
2:21.531:49.371:07.9831.64

Lawrence-Free State SO15 Anna McCurdy 2:22.91  2:21.12
2:22.911:49.911:05.8131.11

Olathe-East JR--- Abbey Johnstone DQ  2:19.65
DQ1:47.891:05.0730.82

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Hannah Musser 2:04.25  q

2:04.251:35.2357.6626.70

Wichita-North SR2 Abbey Lassley 2:12.03  q
2:12.031:39.9259.4927.66

Olathe-East JR3 Karah Brown 2:15.79  q
2:15.791:44.091:02.9129.68

Olathe-Northwest SO4 Taylor Badowski 2:15.88  q
2:15.881:43.921:02.6530.17

Lawrence FR5 Mary Reed-Weston 2:16.75  q
2:16.751:43.801:03.9430.24
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO6 Brigit Jogan 2:17.17  q
2:17.171:45.641:03.0429.89

Lawrence-Free State SR7 Kate McCurdy 2:17.73  q
2:17.731:46.221:04.3329.84

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO8 Claire Albright 2:18.32  q
2:18.321:45.261:03.4029.16

Wichita-East FR9 Aiden Chan 2:18.48  q
2:18.481:45.941:05.2930.60

Shawnee Mission-East SO10 Mary Booton 2:18.53  q
2:18.531:44.631:04.6730.23

O P-Blue Valley North JR11 Delaney Cross 2:18.81  q
2:18.811:46.331:04.0028.82

Shawnee Mission-East JR12 Olivia Myers 2:19.38  q
2:19.381:45.071:01.8529.14

Olathe-East JR13 Abbey Johnstone 2:19.65  q
2:19.651:47.351:04.8730.74

Wichita-East FR14 Brenna Vandeventer 2:20.42  q
2:20.421:47.711:06.7029.76

Olathe-East SO15 Selina Liu 2:20.85  q
2:20.851:49.011:08.2131.21

Lawrence-Free State SO16 Anna McCurdy 2:21.12  q
2:21.121:49.011:06.7030.98

Lawrence-Free State SR17 Lucy Sirimongkhon-Dyck 2:21.43  
2:21.431:48.851:03.6530.09

Shawnee Mission-West SO18 Erin Fast 2:21.67  
2:21.671:06.1030.92

Olathe-Northwest SO19 Hannah Pugh 2:22.43  
2:22.431:49.441:04.6230.12

Shawnee Mission-East SO20 Chloe Stanford 2:22.51  
2:22.511:49.331:05.6929.52

Wichita-North SR21 Angela Smith 2:24.12  
2:24.121:49.351:07.0931.00

Lawrence-Free State FR22 Kara Krannawitter 2:26.92  
2:26.921:52.071:10.5432.45

Topeka-Washburn Rural FR23 Emily Prekopy 2:28.77  
2:28.771:54.331:09.6532.97

Garden City SR24 Samantha Norton 2:32.08  
2:32.081:56.031:11.5732.00

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lawrence-Free State JR1 Courtney Caldwell 23.28  23.37
Lawrence-Free State SO2 Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck 24.10  24.99
Shawnee Mission-East SO3 Sarah Allegri 24.39  24.52
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR4 Laurel Haley 24.84  25.29
O P-Blue Valley North JR*5 Grace Brimacombe 25.10  24.87
Shawnee Mission-East SR*5 Madeline Peters 25.10  25.38
Olathe-East SR7 Anna Elliott 25.21  25.43
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR8 Hallie Breidenthal 25.28  25.20

B - Final
O P-Blue Valley North SR9 Shay Panowicz 25.39  25.95
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Olathe-Northwest SO10 Brenna Gaul 25.54  25.46
Shawnee Mission-East SR11 Claire Gilman 25.69  25.81
Lawrence-Free State JR12 Alexa Malik 25.71  25.78
Olathe-Northwest FR13 London Durr 25.84  26.02
Lawrence-Free State FR14 Simone Herlihy 26.00  25.90
Shawnee Mission-South SO15 Sophia Vogt 26.04  25.82
Wichita-East JR16 Caitlyn Goodman 26.20  25.63

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lawrence-Free State JR1 Courtney Caldwell 23.37  q
Shawnee Mission-East SO2 Sarah Allegri 24.52  q
O P-Blue Valley North JR3 Grace Brimacombe 24.87  q
Lawrence-Free State SO4 Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck 24.99  q
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR5 Hallie Breidenthal 25.20  q
Topeka-Washburn Rural FR6 Laurel Haley 25.29  q
Shawnee Mission-East SR7 Madeline Peters 25.38  q
Olathe-East SR8 Anna Elliott 25.43  q

Olathe-Northwest SO9 Brenna Gaul 25.46  q
Wichita-East JR10 Caitlyn Goodman 25.63  q
Lawrence-Free State JR11 Alexa Malik 25.78  q
Shawnee Mission-East SR12 Claire Gilman 25.81  q
Shawnee Mission-South SO13 Sophia Vogt 25.82  q
Lawrence-Free State FR14 Simone Herlihy 25.90  q
O P-Blue Valley North SR15 Shay Panowicz 25.95  q
Olathe-Northwest FR16 London Durr 26.02  q

Manhattan JR17 Mariah Scipio 26.08  
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR18 Katie Thill 26.10  

Shawnee Mission-West SR19 Shauna Jones 26.29  
O P-Blue Valley North JR20 Marjie Trussell 26.39  
Olathe-East FR21 Delaney Green 26.45  
Olathe-East SR22 Taylor Rusch 26.57  
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO23 Libby Pope 27.16  
Shawnee Mission-East JR--- Kendall Dunn DQ  

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Finals
O P-Blue Valley-West SR1 Emma Roush 472.25  307.55
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR2 Mallory Wilhite 354.20  260.20
O P-Blue Valley-West JR3 Payton Kisinger 351.45  260.20
O P-Blue Valley North FR4 Annie Turner 344.65  248.70
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR5 McKenna Alonso 340.40  255.95
Lawrence-Free State JR6 Haley Johnson 329.85  243.00
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR7 Maggie Taylor 315.30  245.60
Olathe-South JR8 Olivia Taylor 312.20  235.85
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR9 Carah Givens 305.95  217.90
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR10 Ashlan Alexander 302.55  227.55
Lawrence SR11 Allison Williams 292.05  222.25
Manhattan JR12 Tara Schroller 286.45  213.65
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Shawnee Mission-East JR13 Catherine Sabates 282.50  221.80
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR14 Taylor Gnagi 280.75  217.55
Shawnee Mission-East SR15 Sarah Gillaspie 277.70  230.90
Shawnee Mission-East SO16 Madelynne Roney 266.50  213.75

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
O P-Blue Valley-West SR1 Emma Roush 307.55  196.80 q
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR*2 Mallory Wilhite 260.20  159.45 q
O P-Blue Valley-West JR*2 Payton Kisinger 260.20  171.50 q
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR4 McKenna Alonso 255.95  168.95 q
O P-Blue Valley North FR5 Annie Turner 248.70  156.20 q
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR6 Maggie Taylor 245.60  160.85 q
Lawrence-Free State JR7 Haley Johnson 243.00  162.10 q
Olathe-South JR8 Olivia Taylor 235.85  168.25 q
Shawnee Mission-East SR9 Sarah Gillaspie 230.90  152.45 q
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR10 Ashlan Alexander 227.55  141.30 q
Lawrence SR11 Allison Williams 222.25  139.25 q
Shawnee Mission-East JR12 Catherine Sabates 221.80  143.65 q
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR13 Carah Givens 217.90  135.60 q
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR14 Taylor Gnagi 217.55  136.00 q
Shawnee Mission-East SO15 Madelynne Roney 213.75  135.35 q
Manhattan JR16 Tara Schroller 213.65  142.40 q
Lawrence SO17 Ashley Ammann 213.05  138.10
Olathe-Northwest SR18 Aygusta Sellon 212.80  160.80
Olathe-East SO19 Kelsey Moore 206.70  131.75
Topeka JR20 Grace Myers 205.70  135.60

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
O P-Blue Valley-West SR1 Emma Roush 196.80  q
O P-Blue Valley-West JR2 Payton Kisinger 171.50  q
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR3 McKenna Alonso 168.95  q
Olathe-South JR4 Olivia Taylor 168.25  q
Lawrence-Free State JR5 Haley Johnson 162.10  q
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR6 Maggie Taylor 160.85  q
Olathe-Northwest SR7 Aygusta Sellon 160.80  q
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR8 Mallory Wilhite 159.45  q
O P-Blue Valley North FR9 Annie Turner 156.20  q
Shawnee Mission-East SR10 Sarah Gillaspie 152.45  q
Shawnee Mission-East JR11 Catherine Sabates 143.65  q
Manhattan JR12 Tara Schroller 142.40  q
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR13 Ashlan Alexander 141.30  q
Lawrence SR14 Allison Williams 139.25  q
Lawrence SO15 Ashley Ammann 138.10  q
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR16 Taylor Gnagi 136.00  q
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR*17 Carah Givens 135.60  q
Topeka JR*17 Grace Myers 135.60  q
Shawnee Mission-East SO19 Madelynne Roney 135.35  q
Olathe-East SO20 Kelsey Moore 131.75  q
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Prelim Score 

O P-Blue Valley SO21 Rachel Borcherding 126.75  
O P-Blue Valley SO22 Madison Doherty 125.85  
Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR23 Olivia Williams 104.85  
O P-Blue Valley SO24 Meredith Strickland 100.75  
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO25 Sarah Ross 99.20  

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Hannah Musser 55.15  54.89

55.1525.95

Wichita-East SR2 Olivia Tran 57.85  57.97
57.8527.09

Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR3 Hailey Brull 58.75  1:00.45
58.7527.50

Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Madeline Peters 1:00.26  1:00.79
1:00.2627.50

Olathe-Northwest FR5 London Durr 1:00.77  1:01.26
1:00.7728.17

Topeka-Washburn Rural FR6 Laurel Haley 1:01.04  1:02.45
1:01.0428.64

O P-Blue Valley North JR7 Delaney Cross 1:01.86  1:01.76
1:01.8628.87

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO8 Claire Albright 1:01.92  1:01.14
1:01.9229.39

B - Final
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR9 Katie Thill 1:03.28  1:03.74

1:03.2829.28

Olathe-Northwest JR10 Gillian Schwartz 1:03.38  1:03.55
1:03.3828.87

Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR11 Grace Freeman 1:03.42  1:03.09
1:03.4229.53

Olathe-East FR12 Delaney Green 1:03.77  1:02.89
1:03.7730.12

Shawnee Mission-East JR13 Kendall Dunn 1:03.82  1:04.46
1:03.8229.14

Wichita-East SR14 Toni Anderson 1:04.00  1:03.77
1:04.0029.58

Shawnee Mission-East SO15 Chloe Stanford 1:04.04  1:04.13
1:04.0429.17

Wichita-East JR16 Samantha King 1:04.31  1:03.21
1:04.3128.60

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Hannah Musser 54.89  q

54.8925.94

Wichita-East SR2 Olivia Tran 57.97  q
57.9727.01

Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR3 Hailey Brull 1:00.45  q
1:00.4528.58

Shawnee Mission-East SR4 Madeline Peters 1:00.79  q
1:00.7927.77
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO5 Claire Albright 1:01.14  q
1:01.1428.89

Olathe-Northwest FR6 London Durr 1:01.26  q
1:01.2628.49

O P-Blue Valley North JR7 Delaney Cross 1:01.76  q
1:01.7628.87

Topeka-Washburn Rural FR8 Laurel Haley 1:02.45  q
1:02.4528.88

Olathe-East FR9 Delaney Green 1:02.89  q
1:02.8929.23

Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR10 Grace Freeman 1:03.09  q
Wichita-East JR11 Samantha King 1:03.21  q

1:03.2129.98

Olathe-Northwest JR12 Gillian Schwartz 1:03.55  q
1:03.5529.42

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR13 Katie Thill 1:03.74  q
1:03.7429.60

Wichita-East SR14 Toni Anderson 1:03.77  q
1:03.7729.41

Shawnee Mission-East SO15 Chloe Stanford 1:04.13  q
1:04.1330.13

Shawnee Mission-East JR16 Kendall Dunn 1:04.46  q
1:04.4629.38

Wichita-Northwest SR17 Julia Blasdel 1:04.85  
1:04.8530.15

Manhattan SR18 Alana Bucholtz 1:05.09  
1:05.0930.21

Wichita-East FR19 Janis Hwang 1:06.93  
1:06.9330.54

Shawnee Mission-East JR20 Maggie McGannon 1:07.00  
1:07.0030.22

Shawnee Mission-Northwest SO21 Maddison Jarman 1:07.49  
1:07.4930.89

O P-Blue Valley North FR22 Gwen Easley 1:08.21  
1:08.2130.92

Lawrence JR23 Alex Ginsberg 1:09.32  
1:09.3232.16

O P-Blue Valley SO24 Emily Hanna 1:09.78  
1:09.7832.04

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lawrence-Free State JR1 Courtney Caldwell 50.28  50.91

50.2824.40

Shawnee Mission-East SO2 Sarah Allegri 53.14  53.57
53.1425.51

O P-Blue Valley SR3 Katya Vakshteyn 53.29  54.30
53.2926.11

Wichita-East FR4 Madison Allen 53.41  53.90
53.4125.41

Shawnee Mission-East SO5 Bonnie Longan 54.54  54.53
54.5426.55
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Olathe-East SR6 Anna Elliott 54.58  54.69
54.5826.20

Topeka SR*7 Alex Millhuff 54.77  54.51
54.7726.48

O P-Blue Valley North JR*7 Grace Brimacombe 54.77  54.86
54.7726.06

B - Final
Lawrence-Free State SO9 Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck 53.85  55.78

53.8526.13

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR10 Hallie Breidenthal 55.24  55.04
55.2426.78

O P-Blue Valley-West FR11 Alyssa Davis 55.50  56.30
55.5026.44

O P-Blue Valley North SR12 Shay Panowicz 55.85  56.02
55.8527.09

Lawrence-Free State JR13 Alexa Malik 56.01  56.56
56.0126.85

Lawrence-Free State FR14 Simone Herlihy 56.77  56.80
56.7727.65

Topeka-Washburn Rural SR15 Halsey Handley 57.22  56.84
57.2227.70

Shawnee Mission-East SR16 Claire Gilman 57.39  57.09
57.3927.51

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lawrence-Free State JR1 Courtney Caldwell 50.91  q

50.9124.75

Shawnee Mission-East SO2 Sarah Allegri 53.57  q
53.5725.67

Wichita-East FR3 Madison Allen 53.90  q
53.9026.12

O P-Blue Valley SR4 Katya Vakshteyn 54.30  q
54.3026.59

Topeka SR5 Alex Millhuff 54.51  q
54.5126.51

Shawnee Mission-East SO6 Bonnie Longan 54.53  q
54.5326.30

Olathe-East SR7 Anna Elliott 54.69  q
54.6926.44

O P-Blue Valley North JR8 Grace Brimacombe 54.86  q
54.8626.28

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SR9 Hallie Breidenthal 55.04  q
55.0426.92

Lawrence-Free State SO10 Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck 55.78  q
55.7826.74

O P-Blue Valley North SR11 Shay Panowicz 56.02  q
56.0226.83

O P-Blue Valley-West FR12 Alyssa Davis 56.30  q
56.3026.21

Lawrence-Free State JR13 Alexa Malik 56.56  q
56.5627.02
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lawrence-Free State FR14 Simone Herlihy 56.80  q
56.8027.71

Topeka-Washburn Rural SR15 Halsey Handley 56.84  q
56.8427.78

Shawnee Mission-East SR16 Claire Gilman 57.09  q
57.0927.29

Wichita-North SR17 Kelly Smith 57.18  
57.1827.30

Wichita-East JR18 Caitlyn Goodman 57.26  
57.2627.47

Shawnee Mission-East JR19 Sophie Paulk 57.30  
57.3027.23

Manhattan JR20 Mariah Scipio 57.92  
57.9227.66

Shawnee Mission-West SR21 Shauna Jones 57.98  
57.9827.19

Lawrence JR22 Nicole Oblon 58.16  
58.1627.55

O P-Blue Valley North JR23 Marjie Trussell 59.26  
59.2628.41

Wichita-East JR24 Bailey Martin 59.61  
59.6128.51

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
O P-Blue Valley North SO1 Bentley Hulshof 5:02.12  5:09.24

3:30.74 4:01.663:00.072:29.141:58.391:27.8157.3927.56

4:32.26 5:02.12

Lawrence-Free State SO2 Cierra Campbell 5:12.21  5:12.89
3:34.84 4:07.393:02.722:31.131:59.741:28.7157.8527.76

4:40.14 5:12.21

Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Emily Minick 5:17.96  5:20.52
3:39.28 4:12.333:06.602:34.222:02.101:30.2058.9728.07

4:45.23 5:17.96

Manhattan SR4 Amanda Buckwalter 5:22.04  5:23.27
3:43.89 4:16.953:10.862:37.952:05.061:32.2859.9228.19

4:50.02 5:22.04

Shawnee Mission-Northwest JR5 Claire Williams 5:23.71  5:22.42
3:45.01 4:18.143:12.032:38.712:05.901:33.121:00.4328.82

4:51.25 5:23.71

Olathe-East JR6 Karah Brown 5:26.57  5:24.13
3:46.54 4:19.903:13.052:39.622:06.491:33.571:01.2029.18

4:53.75 5:26.57

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO7 Brigit Jogan 5:27.40  5:25.11
3:47.18 4:21.213:14.202:40.702:07.311:34.281:01.2929.12

4:55.24 5:27.40

Lawrence-Free State SR8 Kate McCurdy 5:33.73  5:24.79
3:50.63 4:25.093:16.082:41.582:07.641:34.211:01.1629.16

4:59.54 5:33.73
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR9 Lauren Nordell-Morris 5:29.41  5:30.32

3:50.74 4:24.463:15.932:41.722:07.781:33.551:00.4028.41

4:57.55 5:29.41

Shawnee Mission-East SO10 Isabel Holloway 5:31.92  5:39.10
3:52.91 4:27.023:18.412:44.152:09.871:35.891:02.3930.01

5:00.50 5:31.92

Manhattan FR11 Kelly Wichmann 5:32.23  5:35.50
3:51.53 4:25.783:17.222:42.942:08.801:35.191:01.9729.82

4:59.98 5:32.23

Lawrence-Free State SO12 Anna McCurdy 5:36.42  5:39.25
3:53.76 4:28.283:19.322:45.002:11.021:37.011:03.2530.06

5:02.97 5:36.42

Wichita-East FR13 Brenna Vandeventer 5:37.75  5:37.77
3:59.08 4:32.773:24.512:49.822:15.001:40.221:05.6731.34

5:05.84 5:37.75

Wichita-East FR14 Audrey Wilson 5:38.13  5:41.19
3:56.34 4:31.223:21.222:46.492:12.161:37.511:03.4430.52

5:05.38 5:38.13

O P-Blue Valley North SR15 Kylie Gunderson 5:38.69  5:39.57
3:54.48 4:30.003:19.312:44.452:10.191:35.811:01.9729.67

5:05.17 5:38.69

Wichita-East FR16 Isabelle Shepherd 5:50.27  5:41.77
4:03.79 4:39.783:27.712:51.882:16.021:40.331:05.3031.27

5:15.47 5:50.27

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
O P-Blue Valley North SO1 Bentley Hulshof 5:09.24  q

3:35.59 4:07.313:03.732:32.312:00.951:29.6758.7028.04

4:38.57 5:09.24

Lawrence-Free State SO2 Cierra Campbell 5:12.89  q
3:37.29 4:09.573:05.172:33.052:01.041:29.3958.1327.90

4:41.71 5:12.89

Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Emily Minick 5:20.52  q
3:41.69 4:14.883:09.232:36.962:05.191:32.921:00.4428.53

4:47.65 5:20.52

Shawnee Mission-Northwest JR4 Claire Williams 5:22.42  q
3:45.28 4:18.153:12.572:39.652:06.861:34.201:01.4129.12

4:50.73 5:22.42

Manhattan SR5 Amanda Buckwalter 5:23.27  q
3:43.52 4:16.893:10.242:37.182:04.551:32.451:00.1828.50

4:50.42 5:23.27

Olathe-East JR6 Karah Brown 5:24.13  q
3:45.93 4:19.403:12.272:39.092:06.061:33.101:00.9329.36

4:52.60 5:24.13

Lawrence-Free State SR7 Kate McCurdy 5:24.79  q
3:45.86 4:19.023:12.662:40.022:07.011:34.121:01.6329.60

4:52.28 5:24.79

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest SO8 Brigit Jogan 5:25.11  q
3:44.64 4:18.573:11.092:37.812:04.521:31.7259.6928.76

4:52.38 5:25.11
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

O P-Blue Valley-Northwest JR9 Lauren Nordell-Morris 5:30.32  q
3:48.65 4:23.193:14.182:39.852:05.921:32.6259.7928.46

4:57.64 5:30.32

Manhattan FR10 Kelly Wichmann 5:35.50  q
3:55.40 4:30.173:20.382:45.682:11.351:36.831:03.1329.95

5:03.20 5:35.50

Wichita-East FR11 Brenna Vandeventer 5:37.77  q
3:58.00 4:32.123:23.642:49.332:14.381:39.571:04.7631.05

5:05.47 5:37.77

Shawnee Mission-East SO12 Isabel Holloway 5:39.10  q
3:56.60 4:31.353:21.712:46.862:12.081:37.511:03.3730.31

5:05.96 5:39.10

Lawrence-Free State SO13 Anna McCurdy 5:39.25  q
3:54.08 4:29.443:19.042:44.302:09.881:35.671:02.3829.94

5:04.50 5:39.25

O P-Blue Valley North SR14 Kylie Gunderson 5:39.57  q
3:55.19 4:30.033:20.332:45.842:11.621:37.451:03.4230.26

5:05.37 5:39.57

Wichita-East FR15 Audrey Wilson 5:41.19  q
3:59.28 4:33.343:24.982:51.002:15.771:40.501:05.5031.47

5:07.49 5:41.19

Wichita-East FR16 Isabelle Shepherd 5:41.77  q
3:59.78 4:34.183:25.402:50.702:15.701:40.391:05.4731.36

5:08.64 5:41.77

Olathe-Northwest JR17 Gillian Schwartz 5:43.64  
3:58.50 4:34.263:22.852:47.512:12.111:37.381:03.3129.98

5:09.80 5:43.64

Olathe-East JR18 Mackenzie Smith 5:44.25  
4:01.31 4:36.743:25.962:50.872:15.601:40.161:04.9230.65

5:11.75 5:44.25

Olathe-East JR19 Shae Growney 5:44.27  
4:01.24 4:35.953:26.232:50.782:15.291:39.891:04.8930.72

5:10.75 5:44.27

Topeka-Washburn Rural FR20 Emily Prekopy 5:44.46  
4:01.99 4:36.653:27.232:51.992:16.701:41.491:05.9431.51

5:11.29 5:44.46

O P-Blue Valley FR21 Abygail Boman 5:45.83  
4:00.34 4:35.943:24.752:48.882:13.551:38.441:03.1829.78

5:11.67 5:45.83

Lawrence FR22 Brittany Archer 5:46.20  
4:00.01 4:36.023:23.942:48.182:12.821:37.291:03.0829.99

5:12.15 5:46.20

Shawnee Mission-East JR23 Nellie Whittaker 5:48.54  
4:03.00 4:39.333:26.722:50.692:14.621:38.661:03.7329.88

5:14.44 5:48.54

O P-Blue Valley SO24 Megan Boushka 5:54.04  
4:03.70 4:40.823:27.162:50.792:15.281:40.011:05.1630.72

5:17.95 5:54.04
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    A1 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:39.43  1:40.35

1) Hallie Breidenthal SR 2) Katie Thill JR 3) Claire Albright SO 4) Hannah Musser SR

1:39.431:16.5550.8325.36

    A2 Lawrence-Free State 1:39.65  1:39.93
1) Cierra Campbell SO 2) Eliza Anderson JR 3) Alexa Malik JR 4) Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck SO

1:39.651:15.3949.8825.26

    A3 O P-Blue Valley North 1:40.13  1:40.95
1) Grace Brimacombe JR 2) Shay Panowicz SR 3) Marjie Trussell JR 4) Bentley Hulshof SO

1:40.131:16.0950.3524.98

    A4 Wichita-East 1:41.19  1:42.37
1) Olivia Tran SR 2) Samantha King JR 3) Caitlyn Goodman JR 4) Madison Allen FR

1:41.191:16.5251.0225.41

    A5 Shawnee Mission-East 1:41.20  1:43.54
1) Claire Gilman SR 2) Madeline Peters SR 3) Kendall Dunn JR 4) Emily Minick SR

1:41.201:16.3550.9225.79

    A6 Olathe-Northwest 1:41.99  1:43.53
1) Brooke Bogdan SO 2) London Durr FR 3) Gillian Schwartz JR 4) Brenna Gaul SO

1:41.991:17.1751.8626.52

    A7 Olathe-East 1:42.30  1:44.72
1) Delaney Green FR 2) Karah Brown JR 3) Taylor Rusch SR 4) Anna Elliott SR

1:42.301:17.3751.7026.19

    A8 Wichita-North 1:44.14  1:43.42
1) Kelly Smith SR 2) Angela Smith SR 3) Cheyenne Cheek SR 4) Abbey Lassley SR

1:44.141:19.1253.0526.09

B - Final
    A9 Shawnee Mission-North 1:46.66  1:46.98

1) Jennifer Schleicher SR 2) Kali Dyche SO 3) Samantha Yancey SR 4) Caitlyn Howard SO

1:46.661:20.2753.3826.05

    A10 O P-Blue Valley 1:46.96  1:48.08
1) Sally Cochran JR 2) Megan Boushka SO 3) Anna Arends SO 4) Katya Vakshteyn SR

1:46.961:22.3554.7227.21

    A11 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 1:48.22  1:47.91
1) Jessica Kirchner JR 2) Grace Freeman SR 3) Paige Eichkorn 4) Anna Thomsen SR

1:48.221:22.1555.0927.75

    A12 Manhattan 1:48.68  1:49.52
1) Emily Cady SR 2) Marlee Evans SR 3) Leilani Kreck FR 4) Emma Bartlett SR

1:48.681:21.8255.1827.27

    A13 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:48.73  1:48.30
1) Ashley Smith SR 2) Leah Nelson JR 3) Anna Fritz JR 4) Halsey Handley SR

1:48.731:23.0555.3327.88

    A14 Hutchinson 1:48.99  1:49.42
1) Toni Lehr FR 2) Sara Wilder SR 3) Ciara Kroeker SR 4) Madelyn Fee S0

1:48.991:22.1254.2727.16

    A15 O P-Blue Valley-West 1:49.19  1:49.60
1) Alyssa Davis FR 2) Abbie LoMonaco JR 3) Skylar Holsinger FR 4) Shayna Southard SO

1:49.191:21.7854.0926.07

    A--- Lawrence DQ  1:48.52
1) Nicole Oblon JR 2) Nicole Kelly JR 3) Brittany Archer FR 4) Hannah Lee JR

DQ1:21.5054.4726.98
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Lawrence-Free State 1:39.93  q

1) Sydney Sirimongkhon-Dyck SO 2) Simone Herlihy FR 3) Eliza Anderson JR 4) Cierra Campbell SO

1:39.931:15.0950.4324.86

    A2 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:40.35  q
1) Hallie Breidenthal SR 2) Katie Thill JR 3) Claire Albright SO 4) Hannah Musser SR

1:40.351:17.1051.3725.41

    A3 O P-Blue Valley North 1:40.95  q
1) Grace Brimacombe JR 2) Shay Panowicz SR 3) Marjie Trussell JR 4) Bentley Hulshof SO

1:40.951:16.6650.9125.40

    A4 Wichita-East 1:42.37  q
1) Olivia Tran SR 2) Samantha King JR 3) Caitlyn Goodman JR 4) Madison Allen FR

1:42.371:17.2451.8325.49

    A5 Wichita-North 1:43.42  q
1) Kelly Smith SR 2) Angela Smith SR 3) Cheyenne Cheek SR 4) Abbey Lassley SR

1:43.421:18.7953.0226.19

    A6 Olathe-Northwest 1:43.53  q
1) Brooke Bogdan SO 2) London Durr FR 3) Gillian Schwartz JR 4) Brenna Gaul SO

1:43.531:18.2652.5126.39

    A7 Shawnee Mission-East 1:43.54  q
1) Claire Gilman SR 2) Madeline Peters SR 3) Chloe Stanford SO 4) Emily Minick SR

1:43.541:18.0851.6826.25

    A8 Olathe-East 1:44.72  q
1) Delaney Green FR 2) Karah Brown JR 3) Taylor Rusch SR 4) Anna Elliott SR

1:44.721:19.0252.5726.59

    A9 Shawnee Mission-North 1:46.98  q
1) Jennifer Schleicher SR 2) Kali Dyche SO 3) Samantha Yancey SR 4) Caitlyn Howard SO

1:46.981:20.3554.0026.50

    A10 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 1:47.91  q
1) Jessica Kirchner JR 2) Paige Eichkorn 3) Grace Freeman SR 4) Anna Thomsen SR

1:47.911:21.6854.9127.73

    A11 O P-Blue Valley 1:48.08  q
1) Anna Arends SO 2) Megan Boushka SO 3) Sally Cochran JR 4) Katya Vakshteyn SR

1:48.081:22.4855.5127.82

    A12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:48.30  q
1) Ashley Smith SR 2) Leah Nelson JR 3) Anna Fritz JR 4) Halsey Handley SR

1:48.301:22.6555.0127.92

    A13 Lawrence 1:48.52  q
1) Nicole Oblon JR 2) Nicole Kelly JR 3) Brittany Archer FR 4) Hannah Lee JR

1:48.521:22.0753.9726.45

    A14 Hutchinson 1:49.42  q
1) Sara Wilder SR 2) Ciara Kroeker SR 3) Madelyn Fee S0 4) Toni Lehr FR

1:49.421:23.4256.2228.21

    A15 Manhattan 1:49.52  q
1) Emily Cady SR 2) Marlee Evans SR 3) Leilani Kreck FR 4) Emma Bartlett SR

1:49.521:22.6555.3027.33

    A16 O P-Blue Valley-West 1:49.60  q
1) Alyssa Davis FR 2) Abbie LoMonaco JR 3) Skylar Holsinger FR 4) Shayna Southard SO

1:49.601:22.1654.3526.63

    A17 Shawnee Mission-West 1:50.28  
1) Colette Balas FR 2) Julia Keiter SR 3) Hannah Heaton SO 4) Brooke Wade JR

1:50.281:22.5056.1027.76



KSHSAA Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:45 PM  5/27/2014  Page 17

6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A18 Shawnee Mission-South 1:50.94  
1) Hannah Underwood FR 2) Katie Turk FR 3) Olivia Wilkerson JR 4) Sophia Vogt SO

1:50.941:24.1855.1727.09

    A19 Wichita-Northwest 1:51.43  
1) Ruth Kindel SR 2) Emily Brown FR 3) Katelyn Darnell FR 4) Julia Blasdel SR

1:51.431:23.8855.6528.08

    A20 Olathe-South 1:52.55  
1) Megan Barb JR 2) Caitlin Ware SR 3) Annika Highstrom FR 4) Faith DeGraffenreid JR

1:52.551:24.8856.37

    A21 Derby 1:53.13  
1) Maddie Lopez SR 2) Makena Franke SO 3) Haley Mills SO 4) Rachel Onken SR

1:53.131:25.7757.3227.66

    A22 Olathe-North 1:53.41  
1) Riley Siuda SR 2) Bethany Cherry SR 3) Olivia Erickson SO 4) Olivia Parmentier JR

1:53.411:25.2757.2528.94

    A23 Garden City 1:54.32  
1) Ashley Longoria SR 2) Erika Schafer SO 3) Lindsay Bradstreet JR 4) Abigail Ginest-Dougherty SO

1:54.321:26.3757.4528.90

    A24 Topeka 1:58.64  
1) Alex Millhuff SR 2) Tori Vaugh FR 3) Rosie Nichols JR 4) Grace Myers JR

1:58.641:28.8258.0825.59

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Shawnee Mission-East SO1 Bonnie Longan 56.91  59.05

56.9127.67

Wichita-East SR2 Olivia Tran 57.15  57.44
57.1527.87

Lawrence-Free State JR3 Eliza Anderson 58.86  59.08
58.8628.35

Olathe-Northwest SO4 Taylor Badowski 59.03  59.10
59.0328.56

Wichita-North SR5 Abbey Lassley 59.32  59.35
59.3228.57

Shawnee Mission-East SR6 Taylor Bell 1:01.15  1:01.62
1:01.1529.69

O P-Blue Valley-West FR7 Alyssa Davis 1:01.68  1:01.58
1:01.6830.03

Manhattan SR8 Alana Bucholtz 1:01.95  1:01.97
1:01.9529.74

B - Final
Olathe-Northwest SO9 Hannah Pugh 1:01.63  1:03.19

1:01.6329.16

Shawnee Mission-East JR10 Olivia Myers 1:02.16  1:02.83
1:02.1630.06

Lawrence-Free State SR11 Lucy Sirimongkhon-Dyck 1:02.42  1:02.77
1:02.4230.47

Shawnee Mission-West SO12 Erin Fast 1:02.51  1:03.27
1:02.5130.47

Shawnee Mission-East JR13 Sophie Paulk 1:02.97  1:02.49
1:02.9729.84

Olathe-East JR14 Abbey Johnstone 1:03.21  1:03.52
1:03.2129.97
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

O P-Blue Valley North FR15 Adelaide Gunderson 1:03.86  1:04.33
1:03.8630.76

Wichita-East SR16 Toni Anderson 1:06.04  1:05.42
1:06.0431.94

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-East SR1 Olivia Tran 57.44  q

57.4427.83

Shawnee Mission-East SO2 Bonnie Longan 59.05  q
59.0528.41

Lawrence-Free State JR3 Eliza Anderson 59.08  q
59.0828.64

Olathe-Northwest SO4 Taylor Badowski 59.10  q
59.1028.81

Wichita-North SR5 Abbey Lassley 59.35  q
59.3528.95

O P-Blue Valley-West FR6 Alyssa Davis 1:01.58  q
1:01.5830.07

Shawnee Mission-East SR7 Taylor Bell 1:01.62  q
1:01.6229.63

Manhattan SR8 Alana Bucholtz 1:01.97  q
1:01.9729.72

Shawnee Mission-East JR9 Sophie Paulk 1:02.49  q
1:02.4930.31

Lawrence-Free State SR10 Lucy Sirimongkhon-Dyck 1:02.77  q
1:02.7730.36

Shawnee Mission-East JR11 Olivia Myers 1:02.83  q
1:02.8330.28

Olathe-Northwest SO12 Hannah Pugh 1:03.19  q
1:03.1929.59

Shawnee Mission-West SO13 Erin Fast 1:03.27  q
1:03.2730.76

Olathe-East JR14 Abbey Johnstone 1:03.52  q
1:03.5230.04

O P-Blue Valley North FR15 Adelaide Gunderson 1:04.33  q
1:04.3330.83

Wichita-East SR16 Toni Anderson 1:05.42  q
1:05.4231.66

Olathe-East SO17 Ellie Hicks 1:05.47  
1:05.4732.22

Shawnee Mission-South FR18 Hannah Underwood 1:05.69  
1:05.6931.61

Lawrence-Free State FR19 Carter Stacey 1:06.31  
1:06.3132.47

Shawnee Mission-North SR20 Jennifer Schleicher 1:06.40  
1:06.4031.43

Lawrence-Free State FR21 Zoe Prather 1:07.13  
1:07.1332.11

Shawnee Mission-Northwest SO22 Maddison Jarman 1:07.90  
1:07.9032.58
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

O P-Blue Valley FR23 Lilly Hallock 1:09.28  
1:09.2832.33

Shawnee Mission-West FR24 Colette Balas 1:09.53  
1:09.5332.92

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wichita-East FR1 Aiden Chan 1:08.63  1:07.78

1:08.6332.38

Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR2 Hailey Brull 1:09.23  1:10.99
1:09.2332.01

Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Annie Mann 1:09.55  1:09.96
1:09.5532.02

Shawnee Mission-East SO4 Mary Booton 1:10.20  1:09.71
1:10.2032.41

Lawrence-Free State JR5 Kat LaFever 1:12.11  1:12.04
1:12.1133.90

Shawnee Mission-East SR6 Ashley Murrell 1:12.31  1:12.46
1:12.3133.36

Lawrence FR7 Mary Reed-Weston 1:12.59  1:11.12
1:12.5933.34

Wichita-East JR8 Samantha King 1:12.66  1:12.39
1:12.6634.68

B - Final
Lawrence-Free State FR9 Kara Krannawitter 1:12.06  1:12.61

1:12.0633.27

Olathe-East SO10 Selina Liu 1:12.42  1:15.15
1:12.4234.32

Wichita-East JR11 Mae Lavacek 1:12.50  1:13.01
1:12.5034.27

Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR12 Anna Thomsen 1:13.07  1:13.72
1:13.0734.34

Manhattan FR13 Kelly Wichmann 1:14.20  1:13.21
1:14.2034.30

Shawnee Mission-East JR14 Olivia George 1:14.30  1:14.99
1:14.3034.39

Hutchinson FR15 Toni Lehr 1:14.84  1:15.38
1:14.8435.15

Wichita-North SR16 Angela Smith 1:15.96  1:15.66
1:15.9635.76

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-East FR1 Aiden Chan 1:07.78  q

1:07.7832.38

Shawnee Mission-East SO2 Mary Booton 1:09.71  q
1:09.7133.37

Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Annie Mann 1:09.96  q
1:09.9632.07

Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR4 Hailey Brull 1:10.99  q
1:10.9933.49
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lawrence FR5 Mary Reed-Weston 1:11.12  q
1:11.1232.95

Lawrence-Free State JR6 Kat LaFever 1:12.04  q
1:12.0433.90

Wichita-East JR7 Samantha King 1:12.39  q
1:12.3934.44

Shawnee Mission-East SR8 Ashley Murrell 1:12.46  q
1:12.4633.46

Lawrence-Free State FR9 Kara Krannawitter 1:12.61  q
1:12.6133.64

Wichita-East JR10 Mae Lavacek 1:13.01  q
1:13.0134.55

Manhattan FR11 Kelly Wichmann 1:13.21  q
1:13.2134.13

Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR12 Anna Thomsen 1:13.72  q
1:13.7234.67

Shawnee Mission-East JR13 Olivia George 1:14.99  q
1:14.9934.51

Olathe-East SO14 Selina Liu 1:15.15  q
1:15.1535.45

Hutchinson FR15 Toni Lehr 1:15.38  q
1:15.3835.15

Wichita-North SR16 Angela Smith 1:15.66  q
1:15.6635.73

Shawnee Mission-Northwest JR17 Jessica Kirchner 1:15.78  
1:15.7834.86

Olathe-East JR18 Shelby Scott 1:17.05  
1:17.0535.89

O P-Blue Valley North FR19 Annie Turner 1:17.58  
1:17.5835.79

Lawrence-Free State SO20 Trenna Soderling 1:17.59  
1:17.5935.31

Garden City JR21 Lindsay Bradstreet 1:17.88  
1:17.8836.85

Lawrence-Free State SR22 Riley Koch 1:18.64  
1:18.6437.33

Olathe-East FR23 Margaret Breidenbach 1:18.85  
1:18.8536.96

Lawrence JR24 Alex Ginsberg 1:19.51  
1:19.5137.73

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    A1 Lawrence-Free State 3:34.10  3:39.40

1) Eliza Anderson JR 2) Simone Herlihy FR 3) Alexa Malik JR 4) Courtney Caldwell JR

3:08.32 3:34.102:44.702:15.581:49.241:19.9754.1025.89

    A2 Shawnee Mission-East 3:37.79  3:44.04
1) Sarah Allegri SO 2) Bonnie Longan SO 3) Emily Minick SR 4) Claire Gilman SR

3:08.37 3:37.792:41.252:12.841:47.231:19.5153.8525.60

    A3 O P-Blue Valley North 3:41.37  3:44.03
1) Grace Brimacombe JR 2) Delaney Cross JR 3) Marjie Trussell JR 4) Bentley Hulshof SO

3:13.89 3:41.372:48.992:18.421:51.881:22.2955.6526.53
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    A4 Olathe-Northwest 3:41.54  3:50.78
1) Brenna Gaul SO 2) Hannah Pugh SO 3) Gillian Schwartz JR 4) Taylor Badowski SO

3:12.97 3:41.542:47.192:17.921:51.381:21.9556.0226.97

    A5 Olathe-East 3:42.20  3:47.28
1) Anna Elliott SR 2) Abbey Johnstone JR 3) Selina Liu SO 4) Karah Brown JR

3:13.51 3:42.202:47.862:18.391:51.401:21.4254.6326.21

    A6 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 3:43.27  3:45.67
1) Hallie Breidenthal SR 2) Claire Albright SO 3) Lauren Nordell-Morris JR 4) Brigit Jogan SO

3:13.88 3:43.272:48.012:18.331:52.101:21.8655.1926.85

    A7 Manhattan 3:44.16  3:47.98
1) Alana Bucholtz SR 2) Kelly Wichmann FR 3) Mariah Scipio JR 4) Amanda Buckwalter SR

3:14.93 3:44.162:49.482:20.101:53.951:23.1955.9826.83

    A8 Wichita-East 3:48.54  3:50.12
1) Madison Allen FR 2) Bailey Martin JR 3) Audrey Wilson FR 4) Aiden Chan FR

3:17.99 3:48.542:50.492:08.151:52.781:22.6054.8225.85

B - Final
    A9 Wichita-North 3:50.33  3:54.01

1) Kelly Smith SR 2) Angela Smith SR 3) Cheyenne Cheek SR 4) Abbey Lassley SR

3:21.27 3:50.332:55.722:24.181:57.061:25.2557.0127.04

    A10 O P-Blue Valley 3:51.55  3:53.93
1) Sally Cochran JR 2) Megan Boushka SO 3) Abygail Boman FR 4) Katya Vakshteyn SR

3:24.00 3:51.552:58.382:27.021:59.191:26.7958.8128.06

    A11 Lawrence 3:54.88  3:54.34
1) Nicole Oblon JR 2) Brittany Archer FR 3) Hannah Lee JR 4) Mary Reed-Weston FR

3:25.85 3:54.882:58.972:27.922:00.041:27.3958.9728.11

    A12 Shawnee Mission-West 3:55.88  4:00.35
1) Shauna Jones SR 2) Colette Balas FR 3) Hannah Heaton SO 4) Erin Fast SO

3:26.08 3:55.882:58.922:26.721:57.411:25.5057.7326.94

    A13 Topeka-Washburn Rural 3:56.63  3:57.74
1) Libby Pope SO 2) Ashley Smith SR 3) Halsey Handley SR 4) Laurel Haley FR

3:26.99 3:56.633:00.722:30.382:02.711:30.061:00.7728.92

    A14 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 4:00.40  4:02.42
1) Claire Williams JR 2) Grace Freeman SR 3) Jessica Kirchner JR 4) Hailey Brull FR

3:29.80 4:00.403:02.432:28.452:00.121:27.2258.4628.40

    A15 O P-Blue Valley-West 4:00.68  4:01.11
1) Shayna Southard SO 2) Skylar Holsinger FR 3) Abbie LoMonaco JR 4) Alyssa Davis FR

3:31.19 4:00.683:04.842:32.242:02.841:30.321:01.4329.26

    A16 Hutchinson 4:05.29  4:03.74
1) Madelyn Fee S0 2) Sara Wilder SR 3) Ciara Kroeker SR 4) Toni Lehr FR

3:32.72 4:05.293:04.882:31.432:02.591:29.691:00.5229.04

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Lawrence-Free State 3:39.40  q

1) Eliza Anderson JR 2) Lucy Sirimongkhon-Dyck SR 3) Alexa Malik JR 4) Courtney Caldwell JR

3:12.64 3:39.402:48.262:18.521:51.821:21.8154.8726.16

    A2 O P-Blue Valley North 3:44.03  q
1) Grace Brimacombe JR 2) Delaney Cross JR 3) Marjie Trussell JR 4) Bentley Hulshof SO

3:16.13 3:44.032:50.412:20.031:53.171:23.5256.3926.92

    A3 Shawnee Mission-East 3:44.04  q
1) Sarah Allegri SO 2) Bonnie Longan SO 3) Emily Minick SR 4) Isabel Holloway SO

3:14.02 3:44.042:46.692:17.291:50.491:20.7454.0925.75
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A4 O P-Blue Valley-Northwest 3:45.67  q
1) Hallie Breidenthal SR 2) Claire Albright SO 3) Lauren Nordell-Morris JR 4) Brigit Jogan SO

3:16.04 3:45.672:49.452:19.781:52.871:22.5555.6626.97

    A5 Olathe-East 3:47.28  q
1) Anna Elliott SR 2) Abbey Johnstone JR 3) Selina Liu SO 4) Karah Brown JR

3:18.03 3:47.282:51.682:21.511:53.931:23.1257.0026.80

    A6 Manhattan 3:47.98  q
1) Mariah Scipio JR 2) Alana Bucholtz SR 3) Kelly Wichmann FR 4) Amanda Buckwalter SR

3:18.21 3:47.982:52.122:21.451:53.811:24.2857.6527.44

    A7 Wichita-East 3:50.12  q
1) Madison Allen FR 2) Bailey Martin JR 3) Audrey Wilson FR 4) Aiden Chan FR

3:19.69 3:50.122:52.102:21.841:53.801:23.4755.7226.74

    A8 Olathe-Northwest 3:50.78  q
1) Brenna Gaul SO 2) Hannah Pugh SO 3) Gillian Schwartz JR 4) Taylor Badowski SO

3:20.98 3:50.782:54.302:24.231:57.411:24.4756.4627.47

    A9 O P-Blue Valley 3:53.93  q
1) Sally Cochran JR 2) Megan Boushka SO 3) Abygail Boman FR 4) Katya Vakshteyn SR

3:25.17 3:53.932:58.752:27.371:59.291:27.5459.0928.39

    A10 Wichita-North 3:54.01  q
1) Kelly Smith SR 2) Angela Smith SR 3) Cheyenne Cheek SR 4) Abbey Lassley SR

3:25.29 3:54.012:59.662:27.932:00.181:26.8957.4527.28

    A11 Lawrence 3:54.34  q
1) Nicole Oblon JR 2) Brittany Archer FR 3) Hannah Lee JR 4) Mary Reed-Weston FR

3:24.88 3:54.342:58.382:27.822:00.101:26.4558.0527.70

    A12 Topeka-Washburn Rural 3:57.74  q
1) Libby Pope SO 2) Ashley Smith SR 3) Halsey Handley SR 4) Laurel Haley FR

3:27.69 3:57.743:01.552:31.222:03.291:30.271:01.3428.67

    A13 Shawnee Mission-West 4:00.35  q
1) Shauna Jones SR 2) Colette Balas FR 3) Hannah Heaton SO 4) Erin Fast SO

3:29.39 4:00.353:01.732:30.072:00.151:28.0658.4227.38

    A14 O P-Blue Valley-West 4:01.11  q
1) Shayna Southard SO 2) Skylar Holsinger FR 3) Abbie LoMonaco JR 4) Alyssa Davis FR

3:31.65 4:01.113:04.702:32.072:02.451:30.641:01.4029.34

    A15 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 4:02.42  q
1) Claire Williams JR 2) Grace Freeman SR 3) Anna Thomsen SR 4) Hailey Brull FR

3:30.74 4:02.423:02.672:29.131:59.971:27.4358.4328.26

    A16 Hutchinson 4:03.74  q
1) Sara Wilder SR 2) Madelyn Fee S0 3) Ciara Kroeker SR 4) Toni Lehr FR

3:30.60 4:03.743:02.002:28.601:59.701:29.121:00.8828.95

    A17 Shawnee Mission-North 4:04.95  
1) Caitlyn Howard SO 2) Kali Dyche SO 3) Ulrika Blom SR 4) Jennifer Schleicher SR

3:33.81 4:04.953:05.772:32.982:03.941:31.131:01.1428.41

    A18 Olathe-South 4:05.72  
1) Megan Barb JR 2) Emma Barnes JR 3) Annika Highstrom FR 4) Faith DeGraffenreid JR

3:32.43 4:05.723:04.012:31.012:02.221:30.021:00.7828.92

    A19 Shawnee Mission-South 4:08.77  
1) Sophia Vogt SO 2) Katie Turk FR 3) Olivia Wilkerson JR 4) Hannah Underwood FR

3:36.98 4:08.773:07.662:34.342:03.951:31.041:00.8828.38

    A20 Garden City 4:09.59  
1) Abigail Ginest-Dougherty SO 2) Claire Schmidt JR 3) Erika Schafer SO 4) Samantha Norton SR

3:38.49 4:09.593:10.702:37.632:07.291:34.511:05.0130.22
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6A Girls State Swimming & Diving Champs - 5/23/2014 to 5/24/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A21 Olathe-North 4:14.00  
1) Olivia Erickson SO 2) Bethany Cherry SR 3) Catie Wiltanger FR 4) Blake Smith FR

3:43.01 4:14.003:14.372:39.772:09.251:36.091:04.5931.24

    A22 Wichita-Northwest 4:16.36  
1) Ruth Kindel SR 2) Emily Brown FR 3) Melissa Martin JR 4) Katelyn Darnell FR

3:43.52 4:16.363:13.182:40.902:11.221:36.261:05.3131.73

    A23 Derby 4:18.51  
1) Maddie Lopez SR 2) Haley Mills SO 3) Sarah Owen SR 4) Rachel Onken SR

3:44.12 4:18.513:13.852:39.762:10.301:32.671:02.2329.91


